
Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

26,868 16,841 22,247 20,137 18,563 11,365 321

33,929 20,380 25,174 22,489 20,526 12,908 960

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

46,253

06:53

59,515

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

2,544

05:28

5,206

118,886

08:43

141,572

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor

 351.9

 773.1

 1,125.0

Citywide  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsCitywide

Bill de Blasio

Commissioner

Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

7,484 4,863 6,130 5,789 5,417 3,219 71

9,587 5,964 6,937 6,491 5,957 3,739 271

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

13,112

06:54

17,173

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

765

05:30

1,622

33,738

08:38

40,568

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor

 105.0

 205.8

 310.8

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBrooklyn

Bill de Blasio

Commissioner

Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,280 3,629 4,504 4,792 4,524 2,680 37

7,505 4,208 5,185 5,425 5,086 3,107 60

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

10,417

06:33

12,606

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

508

05:34

893

26,954

08:22

31,469

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor

 57.7

 188.8

 246.5

Bronx  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBronx

Bill de Blasio

Commissioner

Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,897 4,227 5,939 4,938 4,681 2,984 106

8,632 5,068 6,758 5,585 5,261 3,343 397

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

11,669

07:11

14,863

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

545

05:16

1,163

30,317

10:20

36,207

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor

 87.4

 148.6

 236.0

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsManhattan

Bill de Blasio

Commissioner

Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5,072 3,406 4,652 3,846 3,176 2,032 93

6,734 4,259 5,159 4,164 3,407 2,223 212

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

9,049

06:57

12,190

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

571

05:37

1,197

22,848

07:33

27,355

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor

 76.0

 184.2

 260.2

Queens  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsQueens

Bill de Blasio

Commissioner

Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1,134 716 1,022 772 765 450 14

1,470 881 1,135 824 815 496 20

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

2,005

06:15

2,682

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

155

05:12

331

5,028

06:57

5,972

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor

 23.2

 42.6

 65.8

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsStaten Island

Bill de Blasio

Commissioner

Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

1,078

04:24

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

1,961

04:16

19,525

05:20

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

23,487

04:32

1,707

04:41

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  7 154  1  1  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 163

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Citywide

Citywide  Performance Indicators

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

352

03:59

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

612

03:48

5,433

04:49

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

6,678

04:02

456

04:12

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 53  0  1  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 56

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Brooklyn

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

177

04:29

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

403

04:26

4,057

05:33

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,373

04:48

363

04:47

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  3 24  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 27

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bronx

Bronx  Performance Indicators

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

262

04:39

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

440

04:26

5,491

05:31

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

6,648

04:56

414

05:00

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  0 24  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 25

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Manhattan

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

207

04:37

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

415

04:30

3,698

05:39

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,691

04:37

369

04:48

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 44  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 45

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Queens

Queens  Performance Indicators

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Daniel A. Nigro



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

80

04:51

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

91

04:41

846

05:00

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

1,097

04:31

105

04:40

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 9  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 10

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Staten Island

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

09/01/16 - 09/30/16
Mayor Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Daniel A. Nigro
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