

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Citywide Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

09/01/16 - 09/30/16

		City	wide Aml	bulance Ir	ncidents 8	Runs	
		Segmer	nt		Ambular	nce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	351.9	
Number of Incidents	2,544	46,253	118,886		BLS	773.1	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:28	06:53	08:43				
Ambulance Runs	5,206	59,515	141,572		TOTAL	1,125.0	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	26,868	16,841	22,247	20,137	18,563	11,365	321
Ambulance Runs	33,929	20,380	25,174	22,489	20,526	12,908	960

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York





Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

rs

Brooklyn Performance Indicators 09/01/16 - 09/30/16

Brooklyn Ambulance Incidents & Runs Ambulance Tours Segment 1 1 - 3 1 - 8 **ALS** 105.0 **Number of Incidents** 765 13,112 **BLS** 33,738 205.8 Avg Resp Time MM:SS 06:54 05:30 08:38 310.8 **Ambulance Runs** 1,622 17,173 40,568 **TOTAL**

	Segment									
	2	2 3 4 5 6 7								
Number of Incidents	7,484	4,863	6,130	5,789	5,417	3,219	71			
Ambulance Runs	9,587	5,964	6,937	6,491	5,957	3,739	271			

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York **Statistics**



Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

Bronx Performance Indicators 09/01/16 - 09/30/16

		В	ronx Am	bulance Ir	ncidents &	Runs	
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	ce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	57.7	
Number of Incidents	508	10,417	26,954		BLS	188.8	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:34	06:33	08:22				
Ambulance Runs	893	12,606	31,469		TOTAL	246.5	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	6,280	3,629	4,504	4,792	4,524	2,680	37
Ambulance Runs	7,505	4,208	5,185	5,425	5,086	3,107	60
	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

Manhattan Performance Indicators 09/01/16 - 09/30/16

		Manha	ıttan Am	bulance Ir	ncidents 8	Runs		
		Segment Ambulance Tours						
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	87.4		
Number of Incidents	545	11,669	30,317		BLS	148.6		
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:16	07:11	10:20					
Ambulance Runs	1,163	14,863	36,207		TOTAL	236.0		
				Segment				
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
Number of Incidents	6,897	4,227	5,939	4,938	4,681	2,984	106	
Ambulance Runs	8,632	5,068	6,758	5,585	5,261	3,343	397	

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

Queens Performance Indicators 09/01/16 - 09/30/16

		Que	ens Am	bulance Ir	ncidents 8	Runs	
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	nce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	76.0	
Number of Incidents	571	9,049	22,848		BLS	184.2	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:37	06:57	07:33				
Ambulance Runs	1,197	12,190	27,355		TOTAL	260.2	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	5,072	3,406	4,652	3,846	3,176	2,032	93
Ambulance Runs	6,734	4,259	5,159	4,164	3,407	2,223	212

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Staten Island Performance Indicators 09/01/16 - 09/30/16

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

		Staten Is	land Aml	bulance Ir	cidents 8	Runs	
		Segmen	it		Ambular	nce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	23.2	
Number of Incidents	155	2,005	5,028		BLS	42.6	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:12	06:15	06:57				
Ambulance Runs	331	2,682	5,972		TOTAL	65.8	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	1,134	716	1,022	772	765	450	14
Ambulance Runs	1,470	881	1,135	824	815	496	20

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Citywide Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

09/01/16 - 09/30/16

		Citywic	de Fir	e Incid	dents			
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	l l			edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms	
Number of Incidents	1,961	1,078		19,52	5	2	3,487	1,707
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:16	04:24		05:20)	C)4:32	04:41
			Seri	ous In	cide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd A	larm	4th Ala	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	154	7	1		1		0	163

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Brooklyn Performance Indicators 09/01/16 - 09/30/16

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

	Brooklyn Fire Incidents									
	Structural Fires									
Number of Incidents	612	352	5,433	6,678	456					
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	03:48	03:59	04:49	04:02	04:12					

	Serious Incidents									
	All Hands	2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm		4th Alarm	5th Alarm or Greater	Total				
Number of incidents	53	2	0	1	0	56				

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Bronx Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

09/01/16 - 09/30/16

		Bron	nx F	ire Inc	idents	;		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur				edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms	
Number of Incidents	403	177		4,05	57	4	1,373	363
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:26	04:29		05:3	33	()4:48	04:47
			Se	erious I	ncide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	24	3		0	0	1	0	27

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Manhattan Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

09/01/16 - 09/30/16

		Manhatta	an F	ire Inc	idents	;						
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al	Non-l Emerge			edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	440	262		5,49	91	6	5,648	414				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:26	04:39		05:3	31	()4:56	05:00				
	Serious Incidents											
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	24	0		1	0	1	0	25				

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York **Statistics**



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Queens Performance Indicators 09/01/16 - 09/30/16

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

	Queens Fire Incidents									
	Structural Fires									
Number of Incidents	415	207	3,698	4,691	369					
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:30	04:37	05:39	04:37	04:48					

	Serious Incidents								
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th Alarm	5th Alarm or Greater	Total			
Number of incidents	44	1	0	0	0	45			

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Staten Island Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

09/01/16 - 09/30/16

	Staten Island Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	Non- al Emerg	Fire encies		edical gencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	91	80	84	16	1	,097	105				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:41	04:51	05:	05:00)4:31	04:40				
	Serious Incidents										
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm o Greater	Total				
Number of incidents	9	1	0	0		0	10				
	ı	I	ı	1							

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.